

Todd S. Stewart Office: 717 236-1300 x242 Direct: 717 703-0806 tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Bryce R. Beard Office: 717 236-1300 x248 Direct: 717 703-0808 brbeard@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

September 28, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL dzambito@cozen.com

David P. Zambito, Esquire Cozen O'Connor 17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101

> RE: Application of Suvon, LLC d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors for Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish, or Supply Electricity or Electric Generation Services as a Broker/Marketer to the Public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; Docket No. A-2020-3020377; THE RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION OBJECTIONS TO SUVON, LLC D/B/A FIRSTENERGY ADVISORS JOINT PROTESTANT'S INTERROGATORIES AND REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS, SET 1

Dear Counsel:

Please find enclosed the Retail Energy Supply Association Objections to Suvon, LLC d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors Joint Protestant's Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents, Set I, in the above-captioned docket. Copies of the Objections have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

| If you should have any questions, please feel free to call me |
|---|
| Very true y urs,  |
|   |
|   |
| Todd S. Stewart   |

Todd S. Stewart Bryce R. Beard Counsel for The Retail Energy Supply Association

TSS/BRB/jld Enclosure cc: Rosemary Chiavette, Secretary (via efile Ltr and COS only) Per Certificate of Service

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). This document has been filed electronically on the Commission's electronic filing system and served on the following:

## VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

David P. Zambito, Esquire Cozen O'Connor 17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101 dzambito@cozen.com Counsel for Suvon LLC, d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors

Todd S. Stewart Bryce R. Beard

Dated: September 28, 2020